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www.i-graduate.org

& Online survey developed in partnership by i-graduate & ICEF

¢ Established in 2007, the ICEF Agent Barometer has tracked the
opinions of agents across the world for 8 years

¢ The 2014 study ran for 3 weeks during October

¢ 1,065 agents responded from 104 countries in this wave.
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Agent Barometer 2014:
Profile of respondents




Summary of agent demographics

& 104 nationalities represented in this years survey.

India
China
Russia
Brazil
Nepal
Nigeria
Pakistan
Vietnam
Ukraine
UK

87
34
69
29
o1
43
40
36
35
29

Spain
Canada
Australia
Italy

Saudi Arabia
Colombia
Turkey
Mexico

Iran
Germany

<
I-graduate

INTERNATIONAL INSIGHT

26
23
21
21
20
20
19
16
15
15
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ICEF represent? IIERNATIONAL INSIGHT
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18%

16%

14%

12%

10%

8%

6%

4%

2%

0%

7%

4%

The greatest proportion of agents are placing between 51 and 200 students annually.

Base: 912

N.B. The agents that either indicated no placements or who skipped this question have not been included in the above chart
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ICEF you Wor k with? INTERNATIONAL INSIGHT

2% 2%

m Don't Know
B No
™ Yes, always

M Yes, sometimes

Base: 696
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Language Courses N 70"

N 689%
. ]

University: Undergraduate

University: Graduate/Postgraduate
University: Foundation

MBA Programmes

Secondary and High School

Vocational Diploma/Further Education
Work & Study Programmes

Work & Travel Programmes

University: Online learning

8%

68%

FS%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%  50%

70%  80%

Base: 948 Language courses remain the largest market, followed by University UG and PG degrees.
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Public Colleges/universities _ 56%

Private Colleges/universities _ 50%
Pathway Programmes _ 36%

Summer Schools _ 27%

Private High Schools/Boarding Schools _ 19%
Public High Schools _ 16%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Language Courses — 145,115

University: Graduate/Postgraduate ||} NNNEGGNNNI 26,461
University: Undergraduate |GGG 42,923
Secondary and High School |GG 39,419

Work & Travel Programmes [ 21,861
Work & Study Programmes [JJJl| 17,573
Vocational Diploma/Further Education [} 16,259

University: Foundation [l 16,080

MBA Programmes 13,209

University: Distance Education/Online

. 1,165
Learning

Copyright © IGI Services 2014
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How many students do agents expect to
place in the next 12 months?




A\ Approximately how many students do you expect to place i’_gra duate

%g overall in the next 12 month? TRADITIONAL MARKETS INTERNATIONAL INSIGHT

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B The same B Less than the last 12 months = More than the last 12 months
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G Approximately how many students do you expect to place

%56; overall in the next 12 month? EMERGING MARKETS
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1 of the Tt Grronp phe

China (n=178) 48%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B The same B Less than the last 12 months More than the last 12 months
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A\ In the next coming 12 months do you expect to send i’_gmdua te

ICEF mor: E/ IESS/ the same? INTERNATIONAL INSIGHT

University: Undergraduate (636)

MBA Programmes (420)

University: Graduate/Postgraduate (636)

Vocational Diploma/Further Education (305)

Work & Study Programmes (168)

University: Foundation (444)

University: Distance Education/Online Learning (46)

Language Courses (658)

Secondary and High School (385)

Work & Travel Programmes (125)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
M The same ®ElLess i More
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Which country is best...?
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Language courses (n=673)
%of Rank Rank Rank Rank Rank Rank

Total 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009

United Kingdom 38% 1 1 1 1 1 1
Australia 18% 2 2 2 2 3 2
Canada 16% 3 3 3 4 4 4
USA 12% 4 4 4 3 2 3

16%

18%

m United Kingdom Australia Canada

m USA M [reland m Other
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Secondary and High School (n=555)

Ireland

New Zealand
United Kingdom

27%

USA

26%

United Canada

25%

Kingdom Australia

10%

New Zealand

5%

(Ca 0 - (OS I I S 2 1o

Vs |WIN |-

(Ca 0 - (OS I I S 2 1o

s |WIN |-

(Ca 0 - (OS I I S 2 1o

s |WIN |-
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Vocational diploma/Further education (n=511)
%of Rank Rank Rank Rank Rank Rank

Total 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009

Germany
Other Australia 32% 1 1 1 1 1 2
o,
New Zeala Canada 25% 2 2 3 3 4 4
United Kingdom 13% 4 3 2 2 2 1
USA 14% 3 4 4 4 3 3
New Zealand 5% 5 5 5 5 5 5
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University: Undergraduate (n=598)

New Zealand Other Rank Rank Rank Rank Rank Rank

-

% of
Total

2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009

USA 33% 1 1 1 1 1 1
United Kingdom 21% 2 2 2 2 2 2
Australia 16% 4 3 4 3 4 3
Canada 18% 3 4 3 4 3 4
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University: Graduate/Postgraduate (n=602)
New Zealand/—Other

% of Rank Rank Rank Rank Rank Rank
Total 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009

Germ
USA 37% 1 1 1 1 1 1
United Kingdom | 22% 2 2 2 2 2 2
Australia 17% 3 3 4 4 3 3
Canada 15% 4 4 3 3 4 4
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University: MBA (539)
New Zealand ,—Other %of Rank Rank Rank Rank Rank Rank Rank
Total 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008

Germ
USA 49% 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

United Kingdom 26% 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Australia 11% 3 3 4 3 3 3 3

Canada 7% 4 4 3 4 4 4 4
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Overall attractiveness of study destinations

ICEF
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Germany (n=565) e e— 56% : . 1n%_|mi.%
New Zealand (n:585) W % i 11%.. =
Switzerland (n=497) A 55% 15% !gj
France (n=526) Bt
Ireland (n=533) |
Spain (n=475) Hu&—-
Italy (n=469) :
Singapore (n=432)
China (n=417)
Japan (n=422)
Malaysia (n=426)
UAE (n=368)
Russia (n=408)
South Korea (n=379)
India (n=430)
Thailand (n=362)

16% Y

I 17% ng

57%
47%

47%

45%

31%
34%
35%

2804 1 37%
43%
439
4504
40%

52%

32% "

31% "
30% .

')RQ&‘]\[ 1

19% |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
M Very attractive 1 Attractive i Unattractive ®Very unattractive

Traditional markets remain top of ‘attractive’ list

Note: Excludes respondents that indicated they ‘Do not know’
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New Zealand '14 51% 11% L 307 |
New Zealand '13 54% 10% L 4% |
New Zealand '12 54% 10% 4% |
New Zealand '11 46% 13% L 4% |
New Zealand '10 52% 10% L L07 |
New Zealand '09 53% 13% D07 |
New Zealand '08 57% 10% | 5% |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

W Very attractive Very attractive Attractive Attractive



E\a ¢
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I ( ¢

Thailand '14 19% 52%
Thailand '13 18% 51% 0
Thailand'12 23% 48% L 26% |
Thailand '11 19% 50% . 28% |
Thailand '10 23% 46% L 27% |
Thailand '09 21% 50% L 26% |
Thailand '08 17% 47% . 30% |
: Singapore '14 47% 31% L 12% |
"'S'mgap'ure‘ie" PR L LY. <L CCCLER L LT ER VP TTER VA TERRVETTRRVE 28% 0 13% |
Singapore '12 42% 31% L 16% |
Singapore '11 46% 27% I 7
Singapore '10 46% 29% 16%
Singapore '09 38% 33% L 19% |
Singapore '08 45% 26% L 17% |
Malaysia '14 38% 37% L 16% |
Malaysia '13 38% 37% 16% |
Malaysia '12 35% 35% L 19% |
Malaysia '11 35% 35% L 21% |
Malaysia '10 35% 39% L 18% |
Malaysia '09 26% 45% L 19% |
Malaysia '08 34% 35% L 22% |
: Japan'14 45% : 35% 7% |
'«--jap.a“ilsu u--uu-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u#5%--u--uu-u-u--u-uu-uuu-u-»' 34% 99 |
Japan '12 45% 35% 9% |
Japan'11 51% 30% 8% |
Japan '10 46% 32% | 10% |
Japan '09 51% 27% 7% |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

M Very attractive Attractive Unattractive M Very unattractive
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Indian Agents

H Very unattractive 1 Unattractive i Attractive  H Very attractive

Canada (60) R 0% s 10% 85% "
USA (58) 2% = 10% 79%
New Zealand (59)
Australia (61)

Germany (48)

United Kingdom (57)

Singapore (52)

Switzerland (41)
India (32)

China (26)
Russia (30)

France (37)

Malaysia (38)
Italy (35)

Japan (28)
Thailand (31)
South Korea (26)
Spain (36)

UAE (37)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Note: Excludes respondents that indicated they ‘Do not know’



Chinese Agents

USA (53)

United Kingdom (49)
Canada (54)
Australia (52)
China (19)

New Zealand (44)
Germany (36)
Switzerland (33)
France (37)
Singapore (35)
UAE (23)
Thailand (27)
Ireland (31)

Italy (32)

Japan (33)

India (27)
Malaysia (32)
Russia (28)

South Korea (33)
Spain (30)

Overall attractiveness of Study Destinations in 2014

I-graduate

INTERNATIONAL INSIGHT

H Very unattractive 1 Unattractive i Attractive  H Very attractive
15% 4% :F 8% ' ' ' = 749, === ' ' |
(] () (] (]
12% 0% _I_ 29% 59%
13% 4% L 28% 56%
o | ! |
15% 2% 38% 44%
e
21% i 26% i h'_r 32% 21%
20%

| |

8% 8% L | | | | 76%

Note: Excludes respondents that indicated they ‘Do not know’

6% 9% 80%
359 L
I | :
26% 44%
10% 32% l l n_;_'_
9% 16% L : : |
6% 24% L
33% l l 4
16% 44% l l
18% : ! : 50% :
(] 45% —’_'—48%—'_'_1
. 10% ! 33% : ! L ! ! 57% ! ! |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Russian Agents

H Very unattractive 1 Unattractive i Attractive  H Very attractive

United Kingdom (47) . 0% 6%
USA (46) . 0% s 17%

|
Canada (47)0}74 6% _h’— 19% W

Switzerland (46) WX, 2% 43%

Australia (43)fi 2% e 49% 49%

Germany (46 I-.Z% # 50%
17% E'_r 48% 33%
Spain (44) P34 5% .hi_’_’_’— 77% 16%

Italy (43)
China (35

UAE (28)
India (31)
Japan (28)

Malaysia (29)

| | e
- | | e ——

65% 12%

South Korea (27)

Singapore (31)
Thailand (26)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Note: Excludes respondents that indicated they ‘Do not know’
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Brazilian Agents

H Very unattractive 1 Unattractive i Attractive  H Very attractive

0% o 13% 85%
. 0% o 15% 83%

[
0% * 30%
Ireland (38) 0% * 34%
United Kingdom (41) . 0% ? 39%
|

Spain (34 M1}3 15%

Canada (41)
Australia (40)
USA (41)

New Zealand (40)

Singapore (25)
Thailand (24)
South Korea (25)

Japan (27)
UAE (21)
Malaysia (23)
Russia (28)
India (29)
China (24)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Note: Excludes respondents that indicated they ‘Do not know’
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Nepalese Agents

H Very unattractive 1 Unattractive i Attractive  H Very attractive

Australia (36)
USA (33)

Canada (33)

New Zealand (34)

||
0,
0% = 11%
0% s 15%
0%

24%
|

0% ﬁ 29%

Japan (31) 0% ﬁ 45%

United Kingdom (34) 12% _ﬁ
|

56%

UAE (18) 61%

South Korea (19

Malaysia (21 52%

France (24)
Russia (21)

13% L

|
38%

|
54%

|
a8%

Singapore (26
Spain (21

|
|
|
42%
|
|
|
|
|
]

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Note: Excludes respondents that indicated they ‘Do not know’



Overall attractiveness of Study Destinations in 2014
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Nigerian Agents

Canada (26)

USA (25)

United Kingdom (27)
Australia (21
Germany (21)
UAE (22)

New Zealand (19)
Ireland (22)
Malaysia (22)
France (21)
Switzerland (16)
Russia (20)

Japan (14)

China (15)

South Korea (15)
Italy (16)
Singapore (16)
Spain (16)

India (21)
Thailand (15)

H Very unattractive 1 Unattractive i Attractive  H Very attractive

92%
0% = 12% 80%
,0% | 30% | | 59%
19% .l_’_ 4.3% 38%
10% _—’_’— 48%I 38%

20%

30%

Note: Excludes respondents that indicated they ‘Do not know’
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Pakistani Agents

H Very unattractive 1 Unattractive i Attractive  H Very attractive

Canada (23) 0% 22% ' ' ' ' 78% ' : ' '

Australia (24) 8% "N Ir 17% W
United Kingdom (241} 4% .—’— 21% —’—W
USA (23) BV 0% T 22% W

Germany (17) 0% 47%
Italy (13074 8%

France (17) 6% 12% _ﬁ 53% W
Ireland (21) 5% 10% _% 57% W

New Zealand (210} 14% ; L | | : 57% | | |

Switzerland (16)0}7 6% _ﬁ 69%
South Korea (151524 | 33% | | Iﬁ 47%

China (18114 22% L 67% 11%

Malaysia (20 154 26% r—;—;—;— 70% | | | == 10% =
Russia (14) 7% I 50% L 36% = 7%=~
Thailand (14) 14% : : 43% : : L : : 36% : : = 7% =~
Spain (17 1}/3 18% 76% =~ 6%~

India (14) __W I e —
Japan (14) 7% | : 43‘%; | r | | 50% | : 1|
Singapore (130} 38% h'_’_’_ 62% _'_’_1
UAE (14) 21% ! 36% | e : 43% | d

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 50% 100%

Note: Excludes respondents that indicated they ‘Do not know’
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Vietnamese Agents

H Very unattractive 1 Unattractive i Attractive  H Very attractive

USA (21)/ 0% s 14% & 86% *

Australia (21) 0%
Canada (18)@ 6% L |
United Kingdom (20) 0%

Singapore (16)

Switzerland (13
China (10)

India (11)
Ireland (10)

Italy (10)
Japan (11}
Malaysia (11

New Zealand (17

Russia (9)

South Korea (121}
Spain (9)
Thailand (9}
UAE (8)

0% 10% 20% 30%

Note: Excludes respondents that indicated they ‘Do not know’
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Vietnamese Agents

H Very unattractive 1 Unattractive i Attractive  H Very attractive

USA (21)/ 0% s 14% & 86% *

Australia (21) 0%
Canada (18)@ 6% L |
United Kingdom (20) 0%

Singapore (16)

Switzerland (13
China (10)

India (11)
Ireland (10)

Italy (10)
Japan (11}
Malaysia (11

New Zealand (17

Russia (9)

South Korea (121}
Spain (9)
Thailand (9}
UAE (8)

0% 10% 20% 30%

Note: Excludes respondents that indicated they ‘Do not know’
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Ukrainian Agents

H Very unattractive 1 Unattractive i Attractive  H Very attractive

Canada (27)

USA (26) N:% 0% = 8%

United Kingdom (25)
, 0% _I_I- 41%
Switzerland (24) 0% _I_r 46%
11% _'.l_’_'— 47%
14% l—’_’_’— 62%
- : e ——— _!_!_!_—FM_T
|

Germany (27)

UAE (17) 53% h'_l- 29%
New Zealand (21 : 33% ! L : : I57% |
Singapore (13) 46% —’_r 38%
China (20 : : | 65% |
India (17)
Japan (13) | .I_'_ 31%
Malaysia (14) |
Russia (17)

South Korea (15)
Thailand (13)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Note: Excludes respondents that indicated they ‘Do not know’
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Student mobility concerns/difficulties in 2014

ICEF



S\ Main concerns students and parents have BEFORE ¢
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70%

60% 57%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

n=706

Copyright © IGI Services 2014
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Main concerns studen?s and ;?arents have BEFORE l' gra duate
AND AFTER departing for international study:
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70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

n=706

o)
60% 57% 57%
54%
46%
30%
25%
17%
13%
& Q © <
\”b QO \\}@ @Q,
N4 O O
o S
S &
& >
(& \S
Y N
L o ~N
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%g Student mobility concerns year-on-year 2009-2014: ﬁjﬁfﬁfﬁ'{fﬁf
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
ggz;o M2014
0
0% w2013
10% M 2012
0% W2011
W 2010
3 2009
o3

The majority of the agents think that study visa are an increasing concern in 2014.

Copyright © IGI Services 2014
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Study Visa

Canada 51%
USA 44%

United Kingdom 44%
Australia 27%
New Zealand
Germany
Ireland
Malaysia
Italy

France
Spain

China
Other
Switzerland
Japan

UAE
Thailand
Singapore
South Korea
Russia

India

Base: 110

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Copyright © IGI Services 2014
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% In which countries did you experience these I-graduate

ICEF concerns/difficulties?

USA
Canada

56%

United Kingdom
Australia
Singapore
New Zealand
Switzerland
Malaysia
Japan

Italy
Germany
UAE
Thailand
Spain

South Korea
Russia
Ireland

India

France
China

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
Note very small base number Copyright © IGI Services 2014

Base: 32




In which countries did you experience these

Australia
United Kingdom
USA

Canada
New Zealand
Switzerland
Ireland
Germany
France
Other

Spain
Singapore
Malaysia
Italy

South Korea
Russia
China

UAE
Thailand
Japan

India

Base: 56

concerns/difficulties?

¢
I-graduate

INTERNATIONAL INSIGHT

52%
50%

1
0%
Note very small base number

10%

20%

30%

40%

50% 60%
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% In which countries did you experience these I-graduate
ICEF Concerns/difficulties ? INTERNATIONAL INSIGHT

Global Political Situation
UsA | £0%

United Kingdom |  64%

Canada | 24%

Russia | NN 0%
Australia __ 16%
Germany |G 12%
Thailand | 8%

New Zealand | 3%

Switzerland |l 4%

Spain I 4%

India [l 4%

France F 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
Note very small base number Copyright © IGI Services 2014

Base: 25
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Marketing
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&, Main ingredients in a successful school/agent partnership:

ICEF

Quick response times to enquiries and applications and regular communication updates
Agent manual with fees and information

Regular visits to education institution by you or your staff

Information seminars for parents and prospective students

Financial support schemes, including scholarship/bursary schemes

Having guaranteed entry to specific education institution programmes

Agent training organised in the destination country

Individual institution brochures

Marketing and visits to local schools/colleges

Making packaged offers which include English language plus institution entry
Participation in education exhibitions in your country

Student leads provided to you by institutions

Agent training courses via the internet

School profiles in your own agency brochure or handbook

Regular visits to your office/s by representatives

A local representative office to provide support to your recruitment activities
Regular e-newsletters or e-zines sent to students

Institution profiles on commercial websites/websites available in your native languages
Editorial or Advertorial in local newspapers or magazines

Authority from institution for you to sign letters of offer

Marketing and Recruitment staff who speak the local language

Giveaways

n=672 55%

6
I-graduate

INTERNATIONAL INSIGHT

)5%
3%

60%

65%

70%

75%

80%

85% 90% 95%

Copyright © IGI Services 2014
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ICEF
Promotional materials and campaigns

Information seminars for p?g%gt)s and prospective students i 41% 49%

Marketing and visits to local schools/colleges (648) 49% 40%

Giveaways (641) 39% 22%

Regular e-newsletters or e-zines sent to students (634) 49% 24%

Participation in education exhibitions in your country (664) 43% 43%

Institution profiles on commercial websites/websites

0, 0,
available in your native languages (648) 43% S0%

hi

Editorial or Advertorial in local newspapers or magazines

(646) 44% 27%
School profiles in your own agency brochure or handbook
42%
(652) F ‘ ‘
\ \
Individual institution brochures (670) 37%
| |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Very unattractive Unattractive Attractive  ®Very attractive
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QA Effective marketing for institutions: l-graduate

INTERNATIONAL INSIGHT
ICEF ‘

Services

Agent manual with fees and information (653) I 29% 65%

Quick response times to enquiries and applications I 17% 8%

and regular communication updates (659)

|

Agent training courses via the internet (654) I 46% 38%

Agent training organised in the destination country I T _

(653)

staff (672) 43% 48%

Regular visits to education institution by you or your I

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Very unattractive Unattractive Attractive  ®mVery attractive
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Connect. Recruit. Grow.
@ 6 INTERNATIONAL INSIGHT

part of the Tribal Group plc

www.icef.com www.i-graduate.org

Thank you!

Please leave your card for a copy of
these slides

Sarah Mines
smines@icef.com
604-838-4042

Caroline Levesque
clevesque@icef.com
819-635-5601
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